# groupgear

# ...better connected

#### **Group Gear Limited**

Antler Buildings, Bromsgrove Road, Halesowen, West Midlands, B63 3HJ.

T 0121 503 0666

E sales@groupgear.co.uk

W www.groupgear.co.uk



# 10m Duplex Fibre Optic Multi-Mode Cable OM1 62.5/125 Micron LC to SC Grey 3-5 working days non cancellable non returnable

Brand: **connekt**gear Code: 34-0100LCSC/G

Box Qty: 50







# Why do you need it?

You require fast data transfer speeds and a high bandwidth over a light and non-bulky cable. For connections to the internet, cable TV, telephone, computer networking etc. This Connekt Gear cable will provide you with solid connections, and the reliability of a quality product.

#### What does it do?

Provides long distance, very high performance data networking and telecommunications by transmitting data via pulses of light along glass fibres inside an insulated casing.

# **Product Details**

- Conforms to TIA/EIA 492 CAAA, IEC60793-2-10
- Data transfer speed of up to 10 Gigabit per second (Gbps)
- Type: OM1, Duplex, Multi-Mode cable
- 62.5/125 Micron
- Fibre optic cables are less susceptible to EMI (electro-magnetic interference)
- LSZH (LS0H): Low smoke zero halogen
- Flexible strain relief moulded collar
- · Lifetime warranty
- Barcode: 5035624045378
- Connector 1: LC Male
- Connector 2: SC Male
- Operating temperature: -20 °C  $\sim$  40 °C
- Strength: Aramid
- Fire specification: IEC 60332-1
- Cable length: 10mColour: Grey

# **Packaging Specifications**

- Packaging Type: Bag
- Packaging Dimensions: 230 x 230mm (W x H)
- Packaging Material: Non Retail
- Packaging Weight: 0.0035Kg
- Product & Packaging Weight: 0.088Kg
- Carton Dimensions: 350 x 260 x 240mm
- Carton Net Weight: 0.4Kg
- · Carton Gross Weight: TBA
- Country of Origin: PR China
- Commodity Code: 8544700000

# Whats In The Box

• 1 x 10m OM1 62.5/125 Micron LC to SC Grey Fibre Optic Cable

# **Product Information**

Barcode: 5035624045378Commodity Code: 8544700000

• Product Weight: 0.10

